In addition to the above hypotheses, the study also sought to identify the 
factor(s) among the three variables that may have a strong predictive power to 
explain the variation in the perceived ability of students when learning the 
subject. 

Method 

Participants  
A total of two hundred and twenty four (224) students, including 75 

females and 149 males of Form Four level (10th graders) taking the Engineering 
Drawing course at the foundation year participated in the study. The average 
age for all the respondents was 15 years. The sample reflects typical gender